

State Vs. Jatinder Singh
BA/274/2018

CNR-PBPT01001293/2018

Present: Sh. Sikandar Partap Singh, Advocate for the applicant
Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Public Prosecutor for the State

Reference received and perused. In view of the facts mentioned therein, the reference is accepted and the bail application in question is withdrawn from the Court of Sh.Devinder Kumar, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Patiala and transferred to the Court of Sh.Kamaljit Lamba, learned Additional Sessions Judge, Patiala, for disposal in accordance with law. Parties/ counsel are directed to appear in the transferee Court on **10.5.2018 at 9.30 a.m sharp.**

The file be sent to the transferee Court immediately after making necessary entries in the relevant register and in the Case Information System.

Pronounced.

(Sanjiv Berry)
Sessions Judge,
Patiala/ (PB0029)

Date of Order: 9.5.2018
Sunil Kumar Garg, Stenographer-II