

Mohammad Asif Vs. State.

Present: Shri Gaurav Sharma, Adv, counsel for petitioner.
Shri S.S. Sahota, learned Additional P.P. for State.

Police record produced by SI Harbhinder Singh. He suffered a statement that 39 bottles of Codistar Cough Syrup 100ml were recovered from the possession of petitioner. The report of FSL has not been received so far.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, petitioner has been admitted to interim bail till the receipt of report of Chemical Examiner on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of ₹70,000/- with two sureties in the like amount, subject to the conditions referred therein. Bonds not furnished. Police record be returned. Copy of this order be attached with remand papers **with a note in red ink that on receipt of report of chemical examiner, the papers be produced before the undersigned for taking further necessary action on the bail of petitioner.** Record of bail application be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced
Dated:19.07.2018.

(Jaswinder Singh)
Judge Special Court,
SAS Nagar Mohali.

*Bhupinder Singh