

Present: Shri P.L.Bansal, Advocate, counsel for applicant/ accused.

Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor put appearance on behalf of State.

Learned counsel for accused/applicant moved application for adding the offence 316(4) and 318 (4) of BNS in the head note of the bail application, which were added lateron by the police of P.S.Cheema in the present case. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned, in the said application, the present application is allowed. Amended title is attached with the present application.

Record received. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, bail application is allowed. Police record be returned and bail application file be consigned to record room.

Pronounced in open Court.

Dated: 08.08.2025.

**(Balwinder Kumar),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Sangrur. UID No. PB0160.**

Mamta, Thareja, Stenographer

Balwinder Kumar,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Sangrur.